
Date Event Category Nº of competitors starts at: ends at: DURATION Notes

Saturday, 12nd October 

Warm up 8:00 9:00 1:00 Team leader meeting at 8:30

Speed Slalom TT Sub 14W 26 9:00 10:00 1:00 Best 8 to KO

Speed Slalom TT Sub 14M 4 10:00 10:10 0:10 Best 4 to KO

Speed Slalom TT JW 16 10:10 10:40 0:30 Best 4 to KO

Speed Slalom TT JM 12 10:40 11:00 0:20 Best 4 to KO 

Speed Slalom TT SW 8 11:00 11:15 0:15 Best 4 to KO

Speed Slalom TT SM 2 11:15 11:20 0:05 Best 2 to KO

Break 11:20 11:40 0:20
Speed Slalom KO Sub 14W 8 11:40 12:15 0:35
Speed Slalom KO Sub 14M 4 12:15 12:35 0:20
Speed Slalom KO JW 4 12:35 12:55 0:20
Speed Slalom KO JM 4 12:55 13:15 0:20
Speed Slalom KO SW 4 13:15 13:35 0:20
Speed Slalom KO SM 2 13:35 13:40 0:05

Break 13:40 14:10 0:30
Slides Sub 14W-Sub 14M 10 - 9 14:10 15:05 0:55 PQ (best 2) + Semifinals

Slides JM-JW 11 - 8 15:05 15:55 0:50 PQ (best 2) + Semifinals - Semifinals

Slides SW-SM 5 - 4 15:55 16:10 0:15 Finals

Break 16:10 16:40 0:30
Battle Sub 14W-JW 27 - 20 16:40 18:40 2:00 Eighth Finals - 2PQ (best 2) + Quarter finals

Battle Sub 14M 4 18:40 18:50 0:10 Final

Battle Sub 14W-JW 8 - 8 18:50 19:35 0:45 Semifinals

Battle SW-JM 9 - 8 19:35 20:35 1:00 PQ (best 2) + Semifinals - Semifinals

Battle SM 3 20:35 20:45 0:10 Final

Awards Ceremony 20:45 21:05 0:20
Date Event Category Nº of competitors starts at: ends at: DURATION Notes

Sunday, 13th October

Warm up 8:00 8:30 0:30
Classic Sub 14W-JW 23 - 22 8:30 10:50 2:20
Classic Sub 14M 4 10:50 11:05 0:15
Classic JM-SW 7 - 9 11:05 11:55 0:50
Classic SM 2 11:55 12:00 0:05
Break 12:00 12:15 0:15

Free jump Sub 14W 5 12:15 12:45 0:30
Free jump Sub 14M 5 12:45 13:15 0:30
Free jump JW+SW 8 13:15 13:55 0:40
Free jump JM 9 13:55 14:35 0:40
Free jump SM 8 14:35 15:15 0:40

Awards Ceremony 15:15 15:35 0:20

⚠Competitors must be ready 30 minutes before each competition. Update: 06/10/2024
⚠  All award ceremonies with skates.


